

**2020 MISC. CONCRETE IMPROVMENTS  
 ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT  
 BID TABULATION  
 HELMS A-7672  
 June 3, 2020**

BASE BID				WRIGHT AND SUDLOW INC. ABERDEEN, SD		CWF MASONRY & CONSTRUCTION INC. FREDRICK, SD		HUFF CONSTRUCTION INC. ABERDEEN, SD		TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC. LECENTER, MN		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$5,075.00	\$5,075.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Surfacing	5,416	SqFt	\$1.15	\$6,228.40	\$2.00	\$10,832.00	\$4.00	\$21,664.00	\$2.00	\$10,832.00	\$2.00	\$10,832.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Surfacing/Concrete Stoop	40	SqFt	\$37.95	\$1,518.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$13.00	\$520.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb and Gutter	96	Ft	\$6.60	\$633.60	\$4.50	\$432.00	\$5.00	\$480.00	\$6.00	\$576.00	\$5.00	\$480.00
5	Remove Concrete Steps, Ramp and Handrailing	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Surfacing	200	SqFt	\$1.40	\$280.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
7	Remove and Dispose of Trench Drain	19	Ft	\$6.60	\$125.40	\$5.00	\$95.00	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$275.00	\$5,225.00	\$15.00	\$285.00
8	Gravel Cushion	145.00	Tons	\$20.50	\$2,972.50	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$32.00	\$4,640.00	\$55.00	\$7,975.00	\$25.00	\$3,625.00
9	4" Fiber Reinforced Concrete	1,727	SqFt	\$6.50	\$11,225.50	\$6.50	\$11,225.50	\$10.00	\$17,270.00	\$11.00	\$18,997.00	\$7.00	\$12,089.00
10	6" Fiber Reinforced Concrete	2,256	SqFt	\$9.00	\$20,304.00	\$7.50	\$16,920.00	\$12.00	\$27,072.00	\$15.00	\$33,840.00	\$8.50	\$19,176.00
11	24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	96	Ft	\$35.00	\$3,360.00	\$32.00	\$3,072.00	\$36.00	\$3,456.00	\$55.00	\$5,280.00	\$35.00	\$3,360.00
12	6" Rebar Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	320	SqFt	\$9.00	\$2,880.00	\$8.00	\$2,560.00	\$12.25	\$3,920.00	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	\$11.00	\$3,520.00
13	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	45	CuYd	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$38.00	\$1,710.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$115.00	\$5,175.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00
14	Contractor Furnished Borrow	20	CuYd	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
15	Grass Seeding	0.15	Acre	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,050.00
16	Concrete Stoop Repair @ East Door of May Overby	1	L.S.	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
17	Asphalt Surfacing Milling	220	SqFt	\$1.25	\$275.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$660.00
18	3" Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	32	Tons	\$137.50	\$4,400.00	\$149.00	\$4,768.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$260.00	\$8,320.00	\$140.00	\$4,480.00
19	Grading Work	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
20	Epoxy Surface Patching of Concrete	2	SqFt	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
21	Trench Drain	30	Feet	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00
22	Pea Rock	15	Tons	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$35.00	\$525.00
23	2" Rigid Foam Insulation	138	SqFt	\$2.00	\$276.00	\$4.00	\$552.00	\$2.50	\$345.00	\$11.00	\$1,518.00	\$4.00	\$552.00
24	Chain Link Fence Removal and Repair	27	Ft	\$16.50	\$445.50	\$29.63	\$800.01	\$19.00	\$513.00	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$30.00	\$810.00
<b>BASE BID</b>				<b>\$74,548.90</b>		<b>\$97,166.51</b>		<b>\$111,875.00</b>		<b>\$148,753.00</b>		<b>\$82,144.00</b>	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Lucy Horn DATE: JUNE 3, 2020